
Purpose: To provide opportunities for the expansion and enhancement of existing educational programs and services for adults who lack the level of basic skills and literacy necessary to be effective parents, citizens, and emp

Pursuant to the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) of 2014, Title II, Adult Education and Family Literacy Act (AEFLA), Public Law 113-128.

Program Enhancement Projects for Adult Education FY2024-2025
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Bridgeport Adult Education 1 Lincoln Boulevard, Bridgeport, CT 06606 203-275- 1509 Lynn Stephens lstephens@bridgeportedu.net

Bristol Adult Education Center 210 Redstone Hill Road, Bristol, CT 06010 860-584- 7865 Sarah Lupa sarahlupa@bristolk12.org

East Hartford Adult and Continuing Education 869 Forbes Street, East Hartford, CT 06118 860-622- 5355 Michael Craig craig.ms@easthartford.org 

East Haven Adult Education 290 Dodge Avenue, East Haven, CT 06512 203-468- 3795 Jean Copeland jcopeland@east-haven.k12.ct.us

EASTCONN Adult & Community Programs 376 Hartford Tpk, Hampton, CT 06247 860-423- 2591 Kristin Hempel khempel@eastconn.org

EdAdvance Adult Education 355 Goshen Road, PO Box 909, Litchfield, CT 0675 860-567- 0863 Raymond Byron byron@edadvance.org

Farmington Continuing Education 1 Depot Place, Unionville, CT 06085 860-404- 0290 Brenda Donlin donlinb@fpsct.org

Hamden Adult Education 2040 Dixwell Avenue, Hamden, CT 06514 203-407- 2028 Nadine Gannon ngannon@hamden.org

Hartford Adult Education 85 Edwards Street, Hartford, CT 06120 860-695- 5840 Terence Cunningham Terence.Cunningham@hartfordschools.org

Manchester Adult & Continuing Education 555 Main Street, Manchester, CT 06040 860-695- 5840 Diane Clare-Kearney b11dkear@mpspride.org

Meriden Adult Education College and Career Readiness Center 191 Pratt Street, Meriden, CT 06450 203-237-0602 ext.2820 Lois Lehman lois.lehman@meridenk12.org

Middletown Adult Education 398 Main Street, Middletown, CT 06457 860-343- 6044 Ralph D'Amato damator@mpsct.org

Milford Adult Education 70 West River Street, Milford, CT 06460 203-783- 3461 Rick Raucci rraucci@milforded.org

Naugatuck Adult Education 543 Rubber Avenue, Naugatuck, CT 06770 203-720- 5282 Heather Pelletier heather.pelletier@aded.naugatuck.k12.ct.us

New Britain Adult Education 40 Goodwin Street, New Britain, CT 06051 860-229- 6106 Gina Eller eller@csdnb.org

New Haven Adult & Continuing Education Center 580 Ella T. Grasso Blvd, New Haven, CT 475-220- 8200 Michelle Bonora michelle.bonora@new-haven.k12.ct.us

New London Adult & Continuing Education Shaw's Cove 3, New London, CT 06320 860-437- 2385 Denise Spellman spellmand@newlondon.org

New Milford Adult Education 388 Danbury Road, New Milford, CT 06776 860-350- 6647 Christy Martin martinc@newmilfordps.org

Norwich Regional Adult Education 191 Hickory Street, Norwich, CT 06360 860-823- 4299 John Glover jglover@norwichpublicschools.org

Plainville Adult and Continuing Education 47 Robert Holcomb Way, Plainville, CT 06062 860-793- 3209 Jill O'Brien obrienj@plainvilleschools.org

Shoreline Adult Education/Branford 185 East Main Street, Branford, CT 06405 203-488- 5693 Christine Bjork cbjork@branfordschools.org

Stamford Adult & Continuing Education 175 Atlantic Street, Stamford, CT 06901 203-977- 8823 Angela Thomas-Graves athomas-graves@stamfordct.gov

USD #1 (Department of Corrections) 24 Wolcott Hill Road, Wethersfield, CT 06109 860-692-7537 Veron Beaulieu veron.beaulieu@ct.gov

Valley Regional Adult Education (VRAE) 54 Grove Street, Shelton, CT 06484 203-924- 6651 Debra Hansen dhansen@vrae.org

Vernon Regional Adult Based Education (VRABE) 70 Loveland Hill Road, Vernon, CT 06066 860-896- 6060 Melissa Iles miles@vernon-ct.gov

Wallingford Adult & Continuing Education 37 Hall Avenue, Wallingford, CT 06492 203-294- 3900 Anthony Mangiafico amangiafico@wallingfordschools.org

Waterbury Adult Education 11 Draher Street, Waterbury, CT 06708 203-574- 8038 Antonio Musto amusto@waterbury.k12.ct.us

WERACE/Danbury 10 Crosby Street, Danbury, CT 06810 203-797- 4731 Rick Raucci rauccr@danbury.k12.ct.us

West Hartford Adult Education 50 South Main Street, West Hartford, CT 06107 860-561- 6900 Shelley Solomon shelley_solomon@whps.org

West Haven Adult Education 1 McDonough Plaza, West Haven, CT 06516 203- 937-4375 Scott Shand scott.shand@whschools.org

Windsor Adult Education 601 Matianuck Avenue, Windsor, CT 06095 860-687- 2000 Mayela Aguirre-Ernest maguirre@windsorct.org

Literacy Volunteers at Family Centers (Stamford) 60 Palmers Hill Road, Stamford, CT 06902 203-517-1063 Andrea Byrne abyrne@familycenters.org

Capitol Region Education Council (CREC) 55 Van Dyke Avenue, 3rd Floor, Hartford, CT 06106860-509-3732 Heather Tartaglia htartaglia@crec.org

Career Resources: Workforce Readiness - Reentry Adult 
Education Program 1000 Lafayette Blvd, 3rd Floor, Bridgeport, CT 0660203-610-6203 Richard Bourque bourque@CareerResources.org

Hartford Public Library - The American Place 500 Main Street, Hartford, CT 06103 860-573-2980 Homa Naficy naficy@hplct.org

Mercy Learning Center of Bridgeport, Inc 637 Park Avenue, Bridgeport, CT 06604 203-334-6699 Lindsay Wyman lindsay.wyman@mercylearningcenter.org

Women and Families Center 169 Colony Street, Meriden, CT 06451-3226 475-775-4899 Wayne Valaitis wvalaitis@womenfamilies.org

YWCA - The Family Literacy Center of Central CT 19 Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 06051 203-518-2749 Tracey Madden-Hennessey  Tracey Madden-Hennessey
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